

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
84th General Assembly - First Extraordinary Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 1**

"LEVIES A NEW 16% WHOLESALE CIGARETTE EXCISE TAX AND AN ADDITIONAL  
16% WHOLESALE TOBACCO PRODUCTS TAX."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 1.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 1 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10, delete "SIXTEEN" and substitute "SEVENTEEN"

AND

Page 1, line 11, delete "(16%)" and substitute "(17%)"

AND

Page 1, line 13, delete "SIXTEEN PERCENT (16%)" and substitute "SEVENTEEN PERCENT (17%)"

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "sixteen percent (16%)" and substitute "seventeen percent (17%)"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "sixteen percent (16%)" and substitute "seventeen percent (17%)"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative Mahony  
JSE/RCK - 050720031339  
RCK964

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk